RESOLUTION NUMBER 07-11 RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF DMV SERVICES IN RURAL COMMUNITIES

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is a public organization that is accountable through its members and staff to the residents, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board acts as the lead state planning and coordinating entity for state human resource programs involving employment training, vocational education, and workforce development;

WHEREAS, an Alaska state identification card and/or Alaska driver's license is often a condition of employment and the Division of Motor Vehicles (DMV) should provide access for residents in rural communities to obtain these documents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board officially supports swift and innovative solutions to providing access for residents in rural communities to obtain an Alaska state identification card and Alaska driver's license for the purpose of obtaining and maintaining employment.

CERTIFICATION

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board held a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, and convened this 12th day of February, 2008 and the foregoing Resolution was adopted unanimously at said meeting.

Signed this 12th day of February 2008.

Andy Baker, Chair

and Baker

Alaska Workforce Investment Board